
Te Tai Tokerau - Northland

Referral Email districtnursing.whangareireferrals@northlanddhb.org.nz

Generic Stoma Email stomaltherapynurses@northlanddhb.org.nz

Rachel Pasley 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy 
Whangarei Hospital and Community

Private Bag 9742, Whangarei, 0148 

Phone: 09 430 4101 ext: 7952 

Cell: 021 363 057 

Email: rachel.pasley@northlanddhb.org.nz

Chyvon Gray 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy 
Whangarei Hospital and Community

Private Bag 9742, Whangarei, 0148 

Phone: 09 430 4101, ext: 7952 

Cell: 021 876 914 

Email: chyvon.gray@nothlanddhb.org.nz

Waitemata

Referral Email OlderAdultsHomeHealth@Waitematadhb.govt.nz

Toko Kaneko 

Ostomy Nurse 

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy 
Community - North Shore

Waitemata Community Health 

Private Bag 93-503, Takapuna, Auckland 

Phone: 09 486 8945 ext: 47557 

Email: satoko.kaneko@waitematadhb.govt.nz

Preeti Charan 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy 
Community – Waitakere/West Auckland 

District Nursing Waitakere Hospital 

Lincoln Road Henderson, Auckland 

Phone: 09 837 8828 ext: 46342

Email: preeti.charan@waitematadhb.govt.nz

Marie Buchanan 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy/Continence 
Community - Rodney

Community Health, PO Box 29

Red Beach, Whangaparoa, Auckland 0945

Phone: 021 1945 875 

Email: marie.buchanan@waitematadhb.govt.nz

PROFESSIONAL SECTION

24

Te Whatu Ora Health New Zealand
STO M A L  T H E R A PY  S E RV I C E S  C O N TACT  D E TA I LS  –  F E B  202 3 

NOTE 

In accordance with the New Zealand Nurses Organisation College of Stomal Therapy Nursing, a Stomal Therapy Nurse is one 
who has completed a Certificate in Stomal Therapy with a provider approved by NZNOCSTN. An Ostomy Nurse is a Nurse 
practising in the field of Stomal Therapy but who is uncertificated.



Counties Manakau 

Referral Email community.central@middlemore.co.nz

Generic Stoma Email grpcommunityostomyCMDHB@middlemore.co.nz

Erica Crosby

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy 
Community - South Auckland 

Home Health Care, Counties Manukau Health, Auckland 

Phone: 09 276 0044 ext 53321 

Cell: 021 2279 229 

Email: crosbye@middlemore.co.nz

Emma Ludlow 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy 
Community – South Auckland

Home Health Care, Counties Manukau Health, Auckland 

Cell: 021 2723 315

Email: emma.ludlow@middlemore.co.nz

Te Kota Tumai - Auckland 

Referral Email communityservices@adhb.govt.nz

Generic Stoma Email ostomyservices@adhb.govt.nz

Mary Vendetti

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy 
Community

Greenlane Clinical Centre, Building 17 

Private Bag 92189, Auckland 1142 

Phone: 0800 631 1234 

Cell: 021 348 406 

Email: maryv@adhb.govt.nz

Lorraine Andrews

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy 
Community 

Greenlane Clinical Centre, Building 17 

Private Bag 92189, Auckland 1142 

Cell: 021 715 224 

Email: lorrainean@adhb.govt.nz

Angela Makwana 

Stoma Therapist Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stoma Therapy 
North Shore Hospital – inpatients only

North shore Hospital, Private Bag 93-503 

Takapuna, Auckland 0740 

Phone: 09 486 8920 ext: 44125 

Cell: 021 533 685 

Email: angela.makwana@waitematadhb.govt.nz
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Counties Manakau Continued 

Dawn Birchall

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy
Community - South Auckland

Home Health Care, Counties Manukau Health, Auckland 

Phone: 09 276 0044 ext 53321

Cell: 021 516 903 

Email: dawn.birchall@middlemore.co.nz

Holly Dorizac

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Stomal Therapist 
Community – South Auckland 

Home Health Care, Counties Manukau Health, Auckland 

Phone: 09 276 0044 ext 53321

Cell: 021 509 714

Email: holly.dorizac@middlemore.co.nz

Pravin Deo 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Colorectal
Middlemore Hospital, 
Manukau Superclinic – inpatient only

Counties Manukau DHB, Middlemore Hospital 

Private Bag 93311, Otahuhu, Auckland 1640 

Phone: 09 276 0044 ext 58981 

Cell: 021 926 740 

Email: pravin.deo@middlemore.co.nz

Waikato

Referral and Generic Stoma Email Stomanurses@waikatodhb.health.nz

Carol Lee 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy 
Hospital and Community

Waikato Hospital , Private Bag 3200, Hamilton 3240 

Phone: 07 839 8899 ext: 96801 

Cell: 021 241 4360 

Email: carol.lee@waikatodhb.health.nz

Nicole Prosser 

Ostomy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy 
Hospital and Community

Waikato Hospital , Private Bag 3200, Hamilton 3240 

Cell: 027 223 0439 

Email: Nicole.prosser@waikatodhb.health.nz

Lakes

Referral Email DNS.Rotorua@lakesdhb.govt.nz

Gillian Bedford

Stomal Therapist Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stoma/Therapy/Continence 
Hospital and Community

Rotorua Hospital, Private Bag 3023 

Rotorua Mail Centre, Rotorua 3046 

Phone: 07 349 7955 ext: 8111 

Cell: 027 605 6464 

Email: gillian.bedford@lakesdhb.govt.nz
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Hauora a Toi - Bay of Plenty 

Referral Email admin@bopccc.org.nz 

Helen Collins 

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Colorectal 
Hospital – inpatients

Bay of Plenty DHB, Private Bag 12024, Tauranga 3143 

Phone: 07 579 8652 

Cell: 027 7038 227 

Email: helen.collins@bopdhb.govt.nz

Sandra Underwood, Allison Henderson, 
Jules Smith, Liz Thompson

Stoma Therapy Nurses 
Community

District Nursing Bay of Plenty DHB 

Private Bag 12024, Tauranga 3143 

Phone: 07 579 8757 

Hauora Tairawhiti 

Referral and Generic Stoma Email Ostomy.ContinenceTeam@tbh.org.nz

Anna Veitch

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stoma Therapy/Continence
Hospital and Community

Hauora Tairawhiti, 421 Ormond Road, Gisborne 4010 

Phone: 06 869 0500 ext: 8135 

Cell: 027 2263158 

Email: Anna.Veitch@tdh.org.nz

Kate Petro

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy/Continence 
Hospital and Community 

Hauora Tairawhiti, 421 Ormond Road, Gisborne 4010 

Email: Kate.Petro@tdh.org.nz

Belinda O’Hara 

Working in a training support role 

Taranaki 

Referral and Generic Stoma Email stomaltherapists@tdhb.org.nz

Lily Murray 

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy

District Nursing, Taranaki District Health Board, 
Private Bag 2016, New Plymouth 

Phone: 06 753 7797 ext: 8793 

Cell: 027 249 8716

Robyn Hardy

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy/Continence 

District Nursing, Taranaki District Health Board, 
Private Bag 2016, New Plymouth 

Phone: 06 753 7797 ext: 8564

Cell: 027 265 5092 
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Whanganui

Referral Email nicky.bates@wdhb.org.nz

Nicky Bates 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Ostomy/Oncology
Hospital and Community

Community Health, Wanganui Hospital 

Private Bag 3003, Wanganui 

Phone: 06 348 1301 

Cell: 027 3344 272 

Email: nicky.bates@wdhb.org.nz

Mid Central District 

Referral Email districtnursingreferrals@midcentraldhb.govt.nz

Generic Stoma Email CNS4CRC@midcentraldhb.govt.nz

Lawrence Mutale 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: GI Cancer & Stomal Therapy
Hospital and Community

Palmerston North Hospital, 5th Floor Clinical Services Block 

Private Bag 11036, Palmerston North 

Phone: 06 350 8073 

Cell: 027 272 7592 

Email: lawrence.mutale@midcentraldhb.govt.nz

Annet Nicholls 

Ostomy Nurse

CNS Colorectal cancer care/Stomal Therapy
Hospital and Community

Palmerston North Hospital, 5th Floor Clinical Services Block 

Private Bag 11036, Palmerston North 

Phone: 06 350 8072 Pager #176

Cell: 027 272 7592 

Email: annet.nicholls@midcentraldhb.govt.nz

Myung Suk Choi (Suk) 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

CNS Colorectal cancer care/Stomal Therapy

Palmerston North Hospital, 5th Floor Clinical Services Block 

Private Bag 11036, Palmerston North 

Phone: 06 350 7298

Te Mataua Maui - Hawkes Bay

Referral and Generic Stoma Email ostomyservice@hbdhb.govt.nz

Maree Warne 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy
Hospital and Community

Hawkes Bay Fallen Soldiers’ Memorial Hospital 

Private Bag 9014, Hastings 4120 

Phone: 06 878 1635 

Cell: 027 2406 092 

Email: ostomyservice@hbdhb.govt.nz

Sharon Elson 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy
Hospital and Community

Hawkes Bay Fallen Soldiers’ Memorial Hospital 

Private Bag 9014, Hastings 4120 

Phone: 06 878 1635 

Cell: 027 2406 092 

Email: ostomyservice@hbdhb.govt.nz

PROFESSIONAL SECTION

28



Wairarapa

Referral Email Christina.Cameron@wairarapa.dhb.org.nz

Christina Cameron 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal/Continence
Hospital and Community

Wairarapa Hospital, PO Box 96, Masterton 

Phone: 06 946 9800 ext 5701 

Cellphone: 027 6875 235 

Email: Christina.Cameron@wairarapa.dhb.org.nz

Hutt Valley

Referral Email dnadmin@huttvalleydhb.govt.nz

Vicky Beban

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy

Community Health, Hutt Hospital, High Street, Lower Hutt 

Phone: 04 570 9148 

Cellphone: 027 221 4247 

Email: vicky.beban@huttvalleydhb.org.nz

Syreeta Rogers 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy

Community Health, Hutt Hospital, High Street, Lower Hutt 

Cellphone: 027 405 7767 

Email: Syreeta.rogers@huttvalleydhb.org.nz

Capital Coast

Referral Email stomanurses@ccdhb.org.nz

Sue Wolyncewicz 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy

Ewart Building, Community Health, 2 Coromandel Street 

Newtown, Wellington 

Phone: DDI - 04 918 6375 or 04 385 5999 ext: 6375 

Cell: 027 281 0942 

Email: sue.wolyncewicz@ccdhb.org.nz

Rochelle Pryce 

Stomal Therapy Nurse
Hospital and Community

Ewart Building, Community Health, 2 Coromandel Street 

Newtown, Wellington 

Cell: 027 2263 259 

Email: Rochelle.pryce@ccdhb.org.nz

Liz Pollock 

Ostomy Nurse

Hawkes Bay Fallen Soldiers’ Memorial Hospital 

Private Bag 9014, Hastings 4120 

Phone: 06 878 1635 

Cell: 027 2406 092 

Email: ostomyservice@hbdhb.govt.nz
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Nelson - Marlborough

Referral Email DistrictNursesNelsonClinicalCoordinator@nmdhb.govt.nz

Nelson

Sue Rossiter 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy/Wound Care
Hospital and Community

District Nursing, 281 Queen Street, Richmond, Nelson 

Phone: 03 5437982 

Cell: 027 221 2886

Email: sue.rossiter@nmdhb.govt.nz

Cathy Enright 

Ostomy Nurse 
Training role in stoma therapy

District Nursing, 281 Queen Street, Richmond, Nelson 

Cell: 022 011 6323

Email: cathy.enright@nmdhb.govt.nz

Blenheim

Katie Smith 

Ostomy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stoma Therapy

PO Box 46, Blenheim 

Phone: 03 520 9927 

Cellphone: 027 4516 888 

Email: katie.Smith@nmdhb.govt.nz

Sharryn Cook 

Ostomy Nurse 
Training role in stoma therapy

PO Box 46, Blenheim 

Cellphone: 022 013 6582 

Email: Sharryn.Cook@nmdhb.govt.nz

Te Taia Poutini – West Coast

Referral Email greydn@wcdhb.health.nz

Greymouth

Kat Neiman 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

District Nursing Service, Grey Base Hospital, Greymouth 

Phone: 03 769 7721 

Email: greydn@westcoastdhb.health.nz

or Katrina.neiman@westcoastdhb.health.nz

Westport

Cody Frewin 

Stoma Nurse 

District Nursing Service, Buller Hospital, 
Cobden Street, Westport 

Phone: 03 788 9030 Extn 8716 

Email: bullerdn@westcoastdhb.health.nz

Reefton

Margaret Prince District Nursing Service, Reefton Hospital,  
Broadway, Reefton 

Phone: 03 769 7432 

Cellphone: 027 2448147 

Email: reeftondn@westcoastdhb.health.nz
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Hokitika

Annie Hughes District Nursing Service, Hokitika Health Centre 

59 Sewell Street, Hokitika 

Phone: 03 756 9906 

Email: hokidn@westcoastdhb.health.nz

Waitaha – Canterbury

Referral and Generic Stoma Email stomal@nursemaude.org.nz

Beth Dunstan 

Stomal Therapy Nurse 
Hospital and Community

Nurse Maude, 35 Mansfield Avenue, Merivale, Christchurch 

Phone: 03 375 4289 

Cell: 027 285 1294 

Email: bethd@nursemaude.org.nz

Jenny Roberts 

Stomal Therapy Nurse 
Hospital and Community

Nurse Maude, 35 Mansfield Avenue, Merivale, Christchurch 

Cell: 027 2230703 

Email: jennyr@nursemaude.org.nz

Fran Horan

Stomal Therapy Nurse 
Hospital and Community

Nurse Maude, 35 Mansfield Avenue, Merivale, Christchurch 

Email: franh@nursemaude.or.nz

Marian Lippiatt

Stoma Nurse 
Hospital and Community

Nurse Maude, 35 Mansfield Avenue, Merivale, Christchurch 

Email: Marianl@nursemaude.org.nz 

Rachel Bates

Stoma Nurse 
Hospital and Community

Nurse Maude, 35 Mansfield Avenue, Merivale, Christchurch 

Cell: 027 836 3583 

Email: Rachel.Bates@nursemaude.org.nz 

Ashburton

Referral Email Belinda.ohara2@cdhb.health.nz

Belinda O’hara 

Ostomy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Wound and stoma therapy 
Community

Ashburton Community Services, Private Bag 801, 
Ashburton 7700 

Phone: 03 307 8465 ext: 28879 

Cell: 027 531 8691

Email: Belinda.ohara2@cdhb.health.nz
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South Canterbury

Referral and Generic Stoma Email dnstomal@scdhb.health.nz

Bronney Laurie 

Stoma Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Colorectal and stoma therapy
Community

District Nursing, Private Bag 911, Timaru 

Phone: 03 687 2310 

Cell: 027 2734809 

Email: dnstomal@scdhb.health.nz

Coralie Bellingham 

Stoma Therapy Nurse

Inpatient

Surgical Ward, Timaru Hospital, Queen Street, Timaru 

Phone: 03 6872100 ext 8286 Hospital 

03 6872310 District – Thurs

Email: dnstomal@scdhb.health.nz

Dunedin/Otago District

Referral and Generic Stoma Email stomal.therapyotago@southerndhb.govt.nz

Leeann Thom 

Stoma Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy
Hospital and Community

ISIS Centre, Private Bag 1921, Dunedin 9054 

Phone: 03 4769724 

Jillian Woodall

Ostomy Nurse 
Hospital and Community

ISIS Centre, Private Bag 1921, Dunedin 9054 

Phone: 03 4769724 

Ruth Macindoe 

Ostomy Nurse 
Hospital and Community

ISIS Centre, Private Bag 1921, Dunedin 9054 

Phone: 03 4769724 

Anna Wallace

Ostomy Nurse 
Hospital and Community

ISIS Centre, Private Bag 1921, Dunedin 9054 

Phone: 03 4769724 

Southland/Invercargil

Referral and Generic Stoma Email stomanursesInv@southerndhb.govt.nz

Nicola Braven 

Stomal Therapy Nurse

Clinical Nurse Specialist: Stomal Therapy
Hospital and Community

Southland Hospital, PO Box 828, Invercargill 

Phone: 03 214 5783 

Cell: 027 2947 531 

Email: nicola.braven@southerndhb.govt.nz

Wendy McStay 

Stoma Nurse

Southland Hospital, PO Box 828, Invercargill 

Phone: 03 214 5783 

Email: wendy.mcstay@southerndhb.govt.nz
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